Donm	for	Dilina	Data	Cohodulas
Form	IOT	Filling	Kate	Schedules

orm for Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Served.
	Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. 100 100 No. 2
	Original SHEET No
BLUE GRASS R. E. C. C.	Cancelling P. S. C. No. 1
Name or Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET No.

SCHEDULE A CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
Farm and Home Service	RATE PER UNIT
Applicable:	
Entire territory served.	
Availability of Service:	
To farm and home consumers.	
Type of Service:	
Single phase.	
Rates:	
First 40 kwh, or less, per month @ Next 40 kwh per month @ Next 120 kwh per month @ Over 200 kwh per month @	\$5.00 per 1 5.0¢ per 2.5¢ per 1.5¢ per
Minimum Charge:	
The minimum monthly charge shall be \$3.00 where 5 kvs or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 kvs of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional kvs or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the number of kilowatt-hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate.	
Delayed Payment Charge:	
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%) will be added to the bill. Special Rules:	
Service under this schedule is limited to individual motors up to and including ten horsepower (10 h.p.).	

DATE OF	ISSUE.	February	24,	1947
		month	day	year

DATE EFFECTIVE July 1, menth

1947 day

year

ISSUED BY name of officer

title

address

ELUE GRASS R. E. C. C. SCHEDULE A - W H CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE Farm and Home Service With Controlled Water Heater Applicable: Entire territory served. Availability of Service: To farm and home consumers with controlled water heaters. Type of Service: Single phase, 60 cycles. Rates: First 40 kwh, or less, per month © Next 120 kwh per month © Next 300 kwh per month © Next 300 kwh per month © Next 300 kwh per month © The minimum monthly charge shall be \$5.00 where 5 kwa or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more then 5 kwa of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75% for each additional kwa or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the number of kilowatt-hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate. Late event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%) will be added to the bill.	orm for Filing Rate S	Schedules		Community,	ory Served. Town or City
BLUE GRASS R. E. C. C. Name or Issuing Corporation Criginal Revised SHEET No.			P. S. C	, .	
ELUE GRASS R. E. C. C. Name or Issuing Corporation Original SHEET No. Original SHEET No. SCHEDULE A - W H CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE Farm and Home Service With Controlled Water Heater PER UNIT Applicable: Entire territory served. Availability of Service: To farm and home consumers with controlled water heaters. Type of Service: Single phase, 60 cycles. Rates: First 40 kwh, or less, per month @ Next 120 kwh per month @ 2.5¢ pe Next 120 kwh per month @ 2.5¢ pe Next 500 kwh per month @ 2.5¢ pe Next 500 kwh per month @ 1.0¢ pe Over 500 kwh per month @ 1.0¢ pe Over 500 kwh per month @ 1.5¢ pe Minimum Charge: The minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional kva or fraction thereof required. Feyment of the minimum monthly charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the number of kilowatt-hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate. Delayed Payment Charge: In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%)			^ -	Original (SHEET No. 2
Name or Lawing Corporation Classification of Service	BLUE GRASS	S R. E. C. C.	Cancelling P	,	
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE Farm and Home Service With Controlled Water Heater Applicable: Entire territory served. Availability of Service: To farm and home consumers with controlled water heaters. Type of Service: Single phase, 60 cycles. Rates: First 40 kwh, or less, per month © Next 120 kwh per month © Next 300 kwh per month © Next 300 kwh per month © Over 500 kwh per month © The minimum monthly charge shall be \$5.00 where 5 kva or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 kva of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75% for each additional kva or fraction thereof required. Fayment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the number of kilowatt-hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate. Delayed Payment Charge: In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%)	Nam	e or Issuing Corporation			
Farm and Home Service With Controlled Water Heater Applicable: Entire territory served. Availability of Service: To farm and home consumers with controlled water heaters. Fype of Service: Single phase, 60 cycles. Rates: First 40 kwh, or less, per month © Next 40 kwh per month © Next 120 kwh per month © Over 500 kwh per month © Next 300 kwh per month © 1.0% pe 1.0% pe 1.5% pe Minimum Charge: The minimum monthly charge shall be \$3.00 where 5 kva or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 kva of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75% for each additional kva or fraction thereof required. Fayment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the number of kilowatt-hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate. Delayed Payment Charge: In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%)				Revised	SHEET No.
Applicable: Entire territory served. Availability of Service: To farm and home consumers with controlled water heaters. Pype of Service: Single phase, 60 cycles. Rates: First 40 kwh, or less, per month © Next 40 kwh per month © Next 120 kwh per month © Next 300 kwh per month © Over 500 kwh per month © 1.00 pe 1.00 pe 1.00 pe 1.50 pe Winimum Charge: The minimum monthly charge shall be \$5.00 where 5 kva or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 kva of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75% for each additional kva or fraction thereof required. Fayment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the number of kilowatt-hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate. Delayed Payment Charge: In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%)	SCHEDULE A -	W H CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE		
Entire territory served. Availability of Service: To farm and home consumers with controlled water heaters. Type of Service: Single phase, 60 cycles. Rates: First 40 kwh, or less, per month © Next 40 kwh per month © Next 120 kwh per month © Next 300 kwh per month © Next 300 kwh per month © Next 300 kwh per month © Next 500 kwh per month ©	Farm and Home	s Service With Controlled Wate	r Heater		
Entire territory served. Availability of Service: To farm and home consumers with controlled water heaters. Type of Service: Single phase, 60 cycles. Rates: First 40 kwh, or less, per month © Next 40 kwh per month © Next 120 kwh per month © Next 300 kwh per month © Next 300 kwh per month © Next 300 kwh per month © Next 500 kwh per month © Next 120 kwh per month ©	Applicable:				
To farm and home consumers with controlled water heaters. Type of Service: Single phase, 60 cycles. Rates: First 40 kwh, or less, per month © Next 40 kwh per month © Next 120 kwh per month © Next 120 kwh per month © Next 500 kwh per month © Over 500 kwh per month © 1.0% pe 1.5% pe Minimum Charge: The minimum monthly charge shall be \$5.00 where 5 kva or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 kva of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75% for each additional kva or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the number of kilo- watt-hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate. Lelayed Payment Charge: In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%)					
Type of Service: Single phase, 60 cycles. Rates: First 40 kwh, or less, per month © Next 40 kwh per month © Next 120 kwh per month © Next 300 kwh per month © Over 500 kwh per month © 1.0¢ pe 1.0¢ pe 1.5¢ pe Minimum Charge: The minimum monthly charge shall be \$3.00 where 5 kva or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 kva of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional kva or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the number of kilo- watt-hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate. Late of the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%)		Entire territory served.			
Single phase, 60 cycles. Rates: First 40 kwh, or less, per month © Next 40 kwh per month © Next 300 kwh per month © Next 300 kwh per month © Over 500 kwh per month © 1.5¢ pe Minimum Charge: The minimum monthly charge shall be \$3.00 where 5 kva or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 kva of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional kva or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the number of kilowatt-hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%)	Availability	of Service:		*	
Single phase, 60 cycles. Rates: First 40 kwh, or less, per month © Next 40 kwh per month © Next 120 kwh per month © Next 300 kwh per month © Over 500 kwh per month © 1.5¢ pe Minimum Charge: The minimum monthly charge shall be \$3.00 where 5 kva or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 kva of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional kva or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the number of kilo- watt-hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%)		To farm and home consumers	with controlled a	water hea	aters
First 40 kwh, or less, per month © Next 40 kwh per month © Next 120 kwh per month © Next 300 kwh per month © Over 500 kwh per month © 1.00 per 1.50 per Minimum Charge: The minimum monthly charge shall be \$3.00 where 5 kva or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 kva of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75% for each additional kva or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the number of kilowatt-hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate. Delayed Payment Charge: In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%)	Type of Serv	ice:			
First 40 kwh, or less, per month © Next 40 kwh per month © Next 120 kwh per month © Next 300 kwh per month © Over 500 kwh per month © 1.00 per 1.50 per Minimum Charge: The minimum monthly charge shall be \$3.00 where 5 kva or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 kva of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75% for each additional kva or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the number of kilowatt-hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate. Delayed Payment Charge: In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%)	ni ya Kana Taman Casa ka maja waka maja ka ka	and the second s			
First 40 kwh, or less, per month © Next 40 kwh per month © Next 120 kwh per month © Next 300 kwh per month © Over 500 kwh per month © The minimum monthly charge shall be \$3.00 where 5 kva or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 kva of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional kva or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the number of kilowatt-hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate. Delayed Payment Charge: In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%)		Single phase, 60 cycles.	and Armed Ar		
Next 40 kwh per month © Next 120 kwh per month © Next 300 kwh per month © Over 500 kwh per month © The minimum monthly charge shall be \$3.00 where 5 kva or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 kva of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional kva or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the number of kilowatt-hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate. Delayed Payment Charge: In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%)	Rates:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	16 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Next 40 kwh per month © Next 120 kwh per month © Next 300 kwh per month © Over 500 kwh per month © The minimum monthly charge shall be \$3.00 where 5 kva or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 kva of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75½ for each additional kva or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the number of kilowatt-hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%)		When the Art lands are the same and	1/1	17.0	Am 00
Next 120 kwh per month @ 1.0% per Next 300 kwh per month @ 1.0% per Over 500 kwh per month @ 1.5% per	*		ionun ®		-
Next 300 kwh per month © Over 500 kwh per month © 1.5% pe dinimum Charge: The minimum monthly charge shall be \$3.00 where 5 kva or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 kva of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75% for each additional kva or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the number of kilo- watt-hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate. Delayed Payment Charge: In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%)					
Over 500 kwh per month @ 1.5¢ per Minimum Charge: The minimum monthly charge shall be \$3.00 where 5 kva or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 kva of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional kva or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the number of kilowatt-hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate. Delayed Payment Charge: In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%)		-			
The minimum monthly charge shall be \$3.00 where 5 kva or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 kva of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75% for each additional kva or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the number of kilowatt-hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate. Delayed Payment Charge: In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%)		Over 500 kwh per month @			1.5¢ per
The minimum monthly charge shall be \$3.00 where 5 kva or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 kva of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75% for each additional kva or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the number of kilowatt-hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate. Delayed Payment Charge: In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%)	Sinimum Chara				
or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 kva of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75% for each additional kva or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the number of kilowatt-hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate. Delayed Payment Charge: In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%)	millimm vist	, w +			
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%)	more than shall be if raction to entitle the watt-hours	transformer capacity is required to transformer capacity increased at the rate of 75% for the required. Payment of the member in all cases to the corresponding to the minimum	tired. For member the minimum more or each addition the minimum charuse of the number	ers requinthly chansl kva corge shall	iring arge or L
fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%)	Delayed Payme	ent Charge:			
	fifteen (l	.5) days from the date of the			thin
·					

DATE OF ISSUE.	February 24, 1947		DATE EFFECTIVE		July 1, 1947			
	month	day	year			menth	day	year
ISSUED BY		*********	****************	****				
	name of o	fficer		title		addres	18	

ForEntire	For Entire Territory Served. Community, Town or City					
P. S. C	Borans spisse	No2				
	Original Revised	SHEET No. 3				
Cancelling P. S. C. No. 1						
	Original Revised	SHEET No.				

BLUE	GRASS	R.	E.	C.	C.	
	Name					

CLASSI	FICA	ATIO I	N OF	SER	V	TCE
--------	------	---------------	------	-----	---	-----

SCHEDULE A - W H (Continued)

RATE PER UNIT

Special Rules:

- (a) The consumer shall install and operate in regular use a standard approved storage type of electric water heater subject to automatic control and shall have no non-electric household water heating device in use during any part of the year (such as heating coils in a fuel burning range or furnaces).
- (b) The rated capacity of any motor served under this schedule shall not exceed ten horsepower.
- (c) Provisions shall be made in the consumer's water heater wiring installation for an automatic control device which the cooperative may install at its discretion.
- (d) The standard approved type of water heater shall consist of an insulated tank of 30 or more gellons capacity, which has two thermostatically controlled, non-inductive heating elements of not less than 20 watts per gallon of tank capacity in the lower element and 30 watts per gallon of tank capacity in the upper element. The thermostats shall be so arranged to allow only one element to operate at a time. The lower element shall be placed to heat the whole tank and the upper element to heat only the upper part of the tank. The entire installation shall be subject to the approval of the cooperative including the wiring, tank size, tank installation and capacity in watts of the heating elements.
- (e) The lower element shall be arranged for control by a device which shall be set so that the lower element may operate not more than 18 hours per day and be automatically disconnected during the remaining hours. The hours of disconnection shall be determined from time to time and shall be the hours of system peak load. The upper element shall not be controlled.
- (f) Consumers desiring uncontrolled water heating service may secure such service under the schedule applicable for other types of usages, in which case no control device will be required.

DATE OF ISSUE February 24. 1947

DATE EFFECTIVE July 1, 1947

menth

orm for Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Served.
	P. S. C. No. 2
	Original SHEET No. 4
BLUE GRASS R. E. C. C.	Cancelling P. S. C. No. 1
Name or Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET No.

SCHEDULE B CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
Commercial and Industrial Lighting and Power Service	RATE PER UNIT
Applicable:	
Entire territory served.	
Availability of Service:	
Available to commercial and industrial consumers.	
Type of Service:	
Single phase, and three-phase where available	
Rates:	
Energy Charge: First 440 kwh per month @	
First 40 kwh per month @ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	7.5¢ per kwh 5.0¢ per kwh
Next 920 kwh per month @ Next 2000 kwh per month @	2.5¢ per kwh 2.0¢ per kwh
Over 3000 kwh per month @	1.5¢ per kwh
Demand Charge:	
First 10 kilowatts of billing demand per month, no demand charge. Excess above 10 kilowatts of billing demand per month at \$1.50 per kilowatt.	
Determination of Billing Domand:	
The billing demand shall be the maximum average kilowatt load used by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter.	•
Power Factor:	
The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should any measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of his maximum demand is less than 85% the demand for billing	

DATE OF ISSUE.		February 24, 1947		DATE EFFECTIVE		July 1, 1947			
		month	day	year			menth	day	year
ISSUED	BY	*******************************							
		name of o	fficer		title		addres	38	

orm for Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Served
	Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. No. 2
	Original SHEET No. 5
BLUE GRASS R. E. C. C.	Cancelling P. S. C. No. 1
Name or Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET No.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SCHEDULE B (Continued)

RATE PER UNIT

Power Factor: (Continued)

purposes shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 85% and divided by the percent power factor.

Minimum Monthly Charge:

The minimum monthly charge under the rates in this schedule shall be \$3.00 where 5 kva of transformer capacity is required. For consumers requiring more than 5 kva of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased by .75% for each additional kva or fraction thereof required. Where it is necessary to extend or re-enforce existing distributing facilities, the minimum monthly charge may be increased to assure adequate compensation for the added facilities. Where the minimum charge is increased in accordance with the terms of this section, additional energy and demand shall be included in accordance with the foregoing rate schedule.

Minimum Charge for Seasonal Service:

Consumers requiring service during not to exceed nine months per year may guarantee a minimum annual payment of twelve times the minimum monthly charge determined in accordance with the foregoing section, in which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge.

Delayed Payment Charge:

In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%) will be added to the bill.

Special Rules:

(a) Temporary Service shall be supplied in accordance with the foregoing rate except that the consumer shall pay in addition to the foregoing charges the total cost of connecting and disconnecting service less the value of materials returned to stock. A deposit in advance may be required of the full amount of the estimated bill for service, including the cost of connection and disconnection.

DATE	OF	ISSUE	Febru	ary 24.	1947
			month	dav	Vear

DATE EFFECTIVE July 1, 1947

ISSUED BY

name of officer

title

rm for Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Served.				
	Community, To	own or City			
	P. S. C. No.	2			
	Original SH	EET No. 6			
BLUE GRASS R. E. C. C.	Cancelling P. S. C.	No. 1			
Name or Issuing Corporation	Original SH	EET No			

			CLASSIFICATION	N OF SERVICE		
(b) Service at Primary Voltage. If service is furnished at primary distribution voltage, a discount of 10% shall also apply to the demand and energy charges, and if the minimum charge is based on transformer capacity, a discount of 10% shall also apply to the minimum charge. However, service may be metered at secondary voltage and adjusted to primary metering by adding the estimated transformer losses to the metered kilowatt-hours and kilowatt demand. (c) Consumers having their homes on the premises with their business establishments may include service for both on the same meter, in which case all service will be billed under this schedule using the rate set out in this schedule. If the consumer prefers he may make provisions for two meters, in which case his usage for residential purposes will be billed under the appropriate residential schedule and rate, and his usage for business purposes will be billed under this schedule and rate. (d) Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower	CHEDULE B ((Continued)				RATE PER UNIT
primary distribution voltage, a discount of 10% shall also apply to the demand and energy charges, and if the minimum charge is based on transformer capacity, a discount of 10% shall also apply to the minimum charge. However, service may be metered at secondary voltage and adjusted to primary metering by adding the estimated transformer losses to the metered kilowatt-hours and kilowatt demand. (c) Consumers having their homes on the premises with their business establishments may include service for both on the same meter, in which case all service will be billed under this schedule using the rate set out in this schedule. If the consumer prefers he may make provisions for two meters, in which case his usage for residential purposes will be billed under the appropriate residential schedule and rate, and his usage for business purposes will be billed under this schedule and rate. (d) Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower	pecial Rule	os: (Continued)				
(d) Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower	primary of to the debased on to the mi ary volts ed transf demand. (c) business meter, in using the he may ma for residuential	distribution volumend and energy transformer cap inimum charge. The age and adjusted former losses to consumers having establishments in which case allowed and intential purposes to schedule and in the case	tage, a discour charges, and pacity, a discour However, service to primary ments the metered key and their homes may include see service will in this schedul for two meters, a will be billerate, and his units of the service will be billerate, and his units of the service will be billerate, and his units of the service will be billerate, and his units of the service will be billerate, and his units of the service will be billerate.	ent of 10% shall if the minimum of 10% shall ce may be metered tering by adding tilowatt-hours are on the premises ervice for both of be billed under the constant of the constant in which case I defend the appressage for business	also apply charge is also apply ed at second- g the estimat- nd kilowatt with their on the same this schedule amer prefers nis usage copriate re-	
(10 Ner.) must be three-phase.	(d)	Motors having s	a rated capacit		en horsepower	
	(IU here,) must be turee.	-buase-			
					11-5	
					J 5 2ml	
					1	
\cdot . In the second contribution of \cdot .						
l de la companya de						

DATE OF ISSUE February 24, 1947

month day year

DATE EFFECTIVE July 1, 1947

menth day year

ISSUED BY ______name of officer

m for Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire territory served
	Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. No2
	Original SHEET No. 7
Blue Grass R. E. C. C.	Cancelling P. S. C. No. 1
Name or Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET No.

Schedule A-1 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
Service In Rural Villages	RATE PER UNIT
Applicable:	
Entire territory served.	
Availability of Service:	
Residential members in rural villages.	
Type of Service:	* '
Single phase	
Rates:	
First 40 kwh, or less, per month @ Next 40 kwh per month@ 120 " " " Over 200 " " "	7.5¢ per 5.0¢ per 2.5¢ per 1.5¢ per
Minimum Charge:	
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$2.00 where 5 kva or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 kva of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of .75¢ for each additional kva or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the number of kilowatte-hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate.	C/L 5.5.
Delayed Payment Charge:	11 ,000
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%) will be added to the bill. Special Rules:	
Service to individual motors are limited to ten horsepower.	

DATE OF ISSUE	Bebruary	24.	1947	DATE EFFECTIVE	July 1.	1947	
	month	day	year		menth	day	year

Form	for	Filing	Rata	Schedules
TOT III	TOL	Lume	male	ochedules

orm for Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire terr	itory served.
	P. S. C.	y, Town or City No2
	Original Record	SHEET No. 8
Blue Grass R. E. C. C.	Cancelling P. S. C.	No1
Name or Issuing Corporation	Original (SHEET No

GT - CGYTYC - TYON OF GERLING		
Schedule B-1 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	Ľ .	
Communications of Turbushed at Trinking Demon Commiss		RATE PER UNIT
Commercial and Industrial Lighting Power Service		
Applicable:		
Entire territory served.		
Availability of Service:		
Commercial consumers in rural village.		
Rates:		
Same rates as used under Schedule B.		
Minimum Charge:		
The minimum monthly charge shall be \$2.00.		
Delayed Payment Charge:		
Same as that charged under Schedule B.		
Special Rules:		
Same as those rules listed under Schedule	₿.	
	C1 50	
	11 200	
		:
		1
		;

DATE	OF	ISSUE	reoruary	24,	1947
			month	day	year

DATE EFFECTIVE July 1, 1947

menth day year

Form for Filing Rate Schedules		For Entire territory served			
			Communit	y, Town or City	
		P. S.	C.	No. 2	
		>====================================	Original	SHEET No	9
Blue Grass R. E. C. C.		Cancelling	(No. 1	~~~~
Name or Issuing Corporation		***************************************	J Original Revised	SHEET No	***********

Schedule E CLASS	IFICATION OF	SERVICE		
Service to Schools, Churches and	Community Hal	lls		RATE PER UNIT
pplicable: Entire territory serve				
vailability of Service:				
To schools, churches a	nd community h	nalls.		
ype of Service:				
Single-phase				
lates:				
First 40 Kwh per mon Next 40 " " " " 120 " " " " 800 " " " Over 1000 " " "	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #			7.5¢ per 5.0¢ " 2.5¢ " 2.0¢ " 1.5¢ "
linimum Charge:	and the second s			· :
(a) The minimum annua be \$24.00 where 3 kva or less For consumers requiring more the minimum annual charge sha for each additional kva or frevent a corresponding amount in accordance with the forego	of transformed than 3 kva of 11 be increased action thereof of additional	er capacity transformer ed at the ra f required,	is required capacity te of \$9.00 in which)
			11-5 by	
				1

DATE OF ISSUE,	February 24.	1947	DATE	EFFECTIVE	July 1.	1947	
	month day	year			month	day	year
ISSUED BY							
1000010 101	name of officer		title		addres	S	****************
						•	

orm for Filing Rate Schedules		For Entire te	rritory served.
		Commun	ity, Town or City
		P. S. C.	No. 2
		Origina Refised	SHEET No. 10
Blue Grass R. E. C. C.		Cancelling P. S. C.	No. 1
Name or Issuing Corporation	n	Origina Revised	SHEET No.

(ALEVISEU)	
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
chedule E (Continued)	RATE PER UNI
(b) Bills for actual usage shall be rendered each month during which energy is used without regard to monthly minimum charge. If at the end of twelve months the total charges are less than the minimum annual charge, a charge for the difference shall be added to the bill for the 12th month.	
elayed Payment Charge:	
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent will be added to the bill.	
De actied on the prire	
S St	
$H \sim H^{-1}$	
	-

DATE O	F IS	SUEF	ebruary	7 24,	1947	DATE EFFECT	IVE July	July 1, 1947			
		m	onth	day	year		month		year		
ISSUED	ву										
,			name of o	fficer		title	а	ddress			

		Schedules

orm for Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Served.				
	Community, Town or City				
	P. S. C. No. 2				
	Original SHEET No. 11				
BLUE GRASS R. E. C. C.	Cancelling P. S. C. No. 1				
Name or Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET No.				

Name or Issuing Corporation		Original SHEET	No
SCHEDULE D	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	The state of the s	**************************************
Small Farm and Home Service	- Optional Rate		RATE PER UNIT
Applicable:			
Entire territo	ory served.		
Availability of Service:			
Small farm and	l home consumers.		
Type of Service:			
Single-phase.			
Rates:			
9.0¢ per kilow	att-hour.		
Minimum Monthly Charge:			
Minimum monthl	y charge \$1.50.		
Delayed Payment Charge:			
In the event t within fifteen (15) days (5%) will be added to th	he current monthly bill is not from the date of the bill, five bill.	paid e percent	
Terms:			
payment of bills for ser	e may, at its discretion, requivice to tenants be guaranteed be meter deposit of \$3,00 from each	y the	
		11-5-5×	

DATE OF ISSUE February 24, 1947		DATE EFFECTIVE	July 1, 1947				
	month	day	year		menth	day	year
ISSUED RV							

orm for Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Served.
	Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. No. 2
	Original SHEET No. 12
BLUE GRASS R. E. C. C.	Cancelling P. S. C. No. 1
Name or Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET No.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SCHEDULE D - (Continued)

RATE PER UNIT

Special Rules:

- (a) Service under this schedule is available to consumers who occupy residences which are so located that the premises can be served from the main distribution lines of the cooperative at an estimated expenditure of not more than \$100.00 per consumer. This estimate shall include the entire cost of extending service including the cost of meters, service lines and transformer, or pro rata share of transformer cost where other consumers are served from the same transformer. Service will be furnished under this schedule for lighting and household and farm appliances; all subject to established rules and regulations of the cooperative covering this service.
- (b) Service is available to the above classification of consumers either under Schedule D or under Schedule A, Farm and Home Service. Any consumer served under Schedule D may at any time. upon giving notice to the cooperative change to Schedule A but after such change, may not change to Schedule D again until a period of twelve months has elapsed.

DATE	OF	ISSUE.	February	24,	1947
			month	day	year

DATE EFFECTIVE July 1, 1947

ISSUED BY

rm for Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire territory served.
	P. S. C. No. 2
	Original SHEET No. 13
Blue Grass R. E. C. C.	Cancelling P. S. C. No. 1
Name or Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET No.

Schedule A-3 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
Tenant Farm Service Plan 1	RATE PER UNIT
Applicable:	
Entire territory served.	
Availability of Service:	
To farm members who have one or more tenant houses adjacent to the main farm house which are served through the same transformer and service line as the main farm house.	
Type of Service:	
Single-phase	
Rates:	
First 40 kwh, or less, per month @ Next 40 kwh per month @ " 120 " " " @ Over 200 " " " @	\$3.00 per m 5.0¢ per k 2.5¢ per k 1.5¢ per k
(a) The price of the first block shall be increased \$1.50 and the number of kilowatt hours shall be increased 10 kilowatt hours.	
(b) The number of kilowatt hours in the second block shall be increased 10 kilowatt hours.	
Minimum Monthly Charge:	
(a) The minimum monthly charge shall be \$3.00 for the main farm house plus \$1.50 for each benant house, but not less than the charge corresponding to the required transformer capacity as set forth in Schedule A under Minimum Monthly Charge.	
11-6,52 11-6,000	
	·

DATE 0	FIS	SSUE	. Februai	y 24	1947	DATE I	EFFECTIVE	oury I.	174	*************
			month	day	year			menth	day	year
ISSUED	BY									
			name of	officer	***************	ţitle		addres	ş.	

				~
F'orm	for	Filing	Rate	Schedules

orm for Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire t	Entire territory served.				
	Commu	Community, Town or City				
	P. S. C.	No2				
	Origin.	SHEET No. 14				
Blue Grass R. E. C. C.	Cancelling P. S. C.	No. 1				
Name or Issuing Corporation	Origina Revise	SHEET No				

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Schedule A-3 (Continued)

RATE PER UNIT

(b) In case the tenant house is not adjacent to the main farm house or connected thereto, two or more tenant houses may be served under this schedule provided the first tenant house so served is considered as the main farm house for purposes of applying this schedule. The minimum monthly charge for the first tenant house shall be \$3.00 per month and for each additional tenant house shall be \$1.50. As above, all bills shall be rendered to the farm owner and he shall be responsible for full payment thereof.

Special Rules:

- (a) Service is limited to individual motors to ten horsepower (10 H.P.)
- (b) This schedule is only available where the farm owner furnishes all necessary and approved wiring and equipment to connect the establishments and where owner agrees that all bills hereunder shall be rendered to him and that he shall be responsible for full payment thereof.
- (c) Service under this schedule is available to general farm and home uses including lighting, refrigeration, appliances, and cooking.

DATE	OF	ISSUEF	ebruai	ry 24.	1947
			onth	day	vear

DATE EFFECTIVE July 1, 1947

Form	for	Filing	Rate	Schedules

orm for Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire territory served.				
v.	Community, Town or City				
	P. S. C. No. 2				
	Original SHEET No. 15				
Blue Grass R. E. C. C.	Cancelling P. S. C. No. 1				
Name or Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET No.				

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT Schedule A-3 (Continued) Plan 2 In case a meter is installed for each establishment the rate set forth in Schedule A shall apply to each establishment except that in case of each tenant house the first 40 kwh used per month shall be billed at the fate of 8.75¢ per kwh. The minimum monthly charge shall be \$3.00 for the main farm house and \$1.50 for each of the tenant houses, but the sum of the minimum monthly charges shall not be less than the charge corresponding to the required transformer capacity as set forth under "Minimum Monthly Charge" of Schedule A.

DATE OF	ISSUE.	February 24, 1947			DATE EFFECTIVE	July 1, 1947		
		month	day	year		month	day	year
ISSUED E	RY							

address

name of officer